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TERM DATES 2025-26 
 

MICHAELMAS 2025  

 

Term begins Saturday 30 August  

 Yr9 pupils ONLY to arrive at Sedbergh at  16.00 

Sunday 31 August 

NEW Yr10, 11 and 12 to arrive at Sedbergh at 14.00 

All other pupils  19.00 

Long Exeat Opportunity 14.00 Friday 26 – 19.00 Sunday 28 September  

   

Half Term begins Friday 17 October 14.00 * 

   

Half Term ends Sunday 2 November 19.00 

Long Exeat Opportunity 14.00 Friday 21 – 19.00 Sunday 23 November 

 

Term ends Friday 12 December 14.00  

 

* Please note there may be sports tours that weekend – details to come from the Sports Department. 

 

LENT 2026  

Term begins Sunday 4 January 19.00 

Long Exeat Opportunity 14.00 Friday 16 – 19.00 Sunday 18 January 

 

Half Term begins Friday 6 February 14.00 

   

Half Term ends Sunday 15 February 19.00 

Long Exeat Opportunity 14.00 Friday 6 – 19.00 Sunday 8 March 

 

Term ends Friday 27 March 14.00  

 

 

SUMMER 2026  

 

Term begins Sunday 19 April 19.00 

Long Exeat Opportunity 14.00 Saturday 2 – 19.00 Monday 4 May  

 

Half Term begins Friday 22 May  14.00  

 

Half Term ends Sunday 31 May 19.00 

 

Term ends Saturday 27 June [Speech Day] 17.00 

 Although Yrs11 and 13 may leave after their final public examination, provided they 

have no other School commitments, Yr13 will be expected to attend Speech Day on 

Saturday 28 June. 

 


